KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SL. No. 01/2014/KKD/RO. Kozhikode,
Category No0.316/2010. 26 .03.2014.

NOTIFICATION

The following i1s the Short List containing the Register Numbers of
candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for
selection to the post of VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR IN LIVESTOCK
MANAGEMENT [POULTRY HUSBANDRY] — Direct Recruitment - on
Rs.7990 — 12930 (PR) 1n the Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education
Department notified in the Gazette dated 30.10.2010 [Category No. 316/2010 —
Direct Recruitment] on the basis of the OMR Test held on 16.02.2013.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the
arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the
said list.

MAIN LIST
100006 100009 100051 100072
100076 100094 100096 100098
100128 100141 100156 100157
100170 100182 100192 100203
100205 100232 100233 100282
100286 100298 100300 100307
100308 100314 100349 100359
100360 100362 100363 100375
100382 100391 100392 100421
100426 100438 100439 100450
100471 100476 100486 100488
100492 100501 100507 100523
100533 100535 100551 100556
100564 100574 100580 100586
100587 100596 100597 100598
100609 100619 100629 100640
100648 100652 100653 100672

100680 100690 100707 100711



100718
100756
100776
100807
100837
100869
100884

100034
100107
100186
100267
100313
100411
100491
100550
100602
100654
100683
100741
100809

100042
100316
100404
100715
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100728 Ex 100746 100751
100761 100767 100769
100791 100792 100806
100819 100821 100835
100843 100861 100867
100870 100871 100879
100892 100901
SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS

1. EZHAVA

100035 100066 100100
100143 100177 100181
100220 100223 100239
100272 100276 100294
100337 100370 100378
100425 100467 100490
100496 100525 100536
100555 100592 100600
100614 100623 100638
100660 100662 100666
100697 100701 100723 PH
100745 100780 100795
100876 100881

2. SCHEDULED CASTE

100081 100089 100256
100319 100325 100372
100449 100546 100633
100784 100847
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3. SCHEDULED TRIBE

100474

4. MUSLIM
100075 100080 100103 100104
100123 100154 100214 100302
100323 100353 100364 100374
100400 100435 100457 100458
100463 100489 100494 100514
100532 100578 100634 100650
100732 100743 100794 100905

5. L.C/A.1

100105 100245 100454

6. 0.B.C
100003 100018 100121 100288
100356 100366 100381 100456
100459 100567 100664 100708

100730 Ex 100735 100773

7. VISWAKARMA

100007 100200 100264 100266
100326 100432 100443 100448
100548 100577 100584 100630

100703
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8. SIUC NADAR

100014 100025 100071 100079
100132

9.0.X

100070 100134 100373

10. DHEEVARA

100335 100352

11. HINDU NADAR

100049

LIST OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATES

AGAINST 3% VACANCIES
BLIND : NIL
DEAF : 100247 100723

PH ORTHO : NIL
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Note 1: Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional,
subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis.
Inclusion of register number in the short list does not confer any right on
the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the
Ranked List.

Note 2: The Short List is prepared on the basis of the details furnished by
the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be
entertained at any stage.

The candidates who have secured 36 (Thirty Six) marks and above are
included in the Main List of this Short List. The requisite marks have been
lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary Lists.

The candidates belonging to Other Backward Communities included in the
Short List, who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G. O
(P) No. 117/08/SC/STDD Dated 19.12.2008 or GO(P) No. 81/2009/SC/STDD
Dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents
mentioned above or as and when called for. Such candidates in the main list who
fail to produce the required Non Creamy Layer Certificate will not be entitled to
the benefit of community reservation and will be considered as Open Competition
candidates. As regards such candidates in the Supplementary Lists of Backward
Classes, their Register Numbers will be deleted from the Short List without further
notice, if they fail to produce the Non Creamy Layer Certificate.

The Notification No: ERI(1)5899/13/EW dated 03.09.2013 of the Secretary,
Kerala Public Service Commission in which the Register Number of candidates
whose answer scripts is invalidated is appended with this Notification.

The date, time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.

Re-checking of answer scripts will not be allowed before publishing the
Ranked List.

[By Order of the Commission]

REGIONAL OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE, KOZHIKODE
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KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ERI(1)5899/13/EW. Thiruvananthapuram,
Dated: 03.09.2013.

NOTIFICATION

It i1s hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the
following Register Number relating to the below mentioned post have been
invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Name of Post VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR IN LIVESTOCK
MANAGEMENT (POULTRY HUSBANDRY)

Department VHSE (DIRECT)

Date of Test 16.02.2013.

Category 316/2010 District/Statewise - Statewise
Number

INELIGIBLE CANDIDATURE

100236
REGISTER NUMBER WRONGLY BUBBLED
100164 100244 100518
P.C. BINOY
SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram — 695004.

Approved for issue

SECTION OFFICER
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KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

RODI(3)1594/13. Kozhikode,
Dated: 26.03.2014.

NOTIFICATION

It 1s hereby notified that no qualified candidate was available for selection to
the post of Vocational Instructor in Livestock Management [Poultry Husbandry]
(By Transfer) on Rs. 7990 — 12930 (PR) in the Kerala Vocational Higher
Secondary Education Department (Category No: 372/10) in response to the Gazette
Notification Dated 30.11.2010.

(By Order of the Commission)

P. SIVASANKARAN
REGIONAL OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

SECTION OFFICER



